BHARAT FORGE

March 21, 2024

To,

BSE Limited, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 **BSE SCRIP CODE – 500493** National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051 Symbol: BHARATFORG Series: EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Order passed by Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate under the Factories Act, 1948

Ref: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended

With reference to the captioned subject, this is to inform you that, the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Pune has passed an order levying fine on the Occupier of the Company, under the extant provisions of the Factories Act, 1948.

The details in respect thereof are enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bharat Forge Limited

Tejaswini Chaudhari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Encl: As above



BHARAT FORGE LIMITED, MUNDHWA, PUNE 411 036, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA. PHONE: + 91 20 6704 2476 / 2777 (Secretarial) Fax 020 2682 2163 CIN L25209PN1961PLC012046 Email: <u>secretarial@bharatforge.com</u> WEBSITE: www.bharatforge.com

BHARAT FORGE

Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 and sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Order passed by Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate under the Factories Act, 1948

Sr. No.	Name of the authority	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad- interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	Details of the	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible
1.	Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Pune	Fine of Rs.30,000/- levied on the Occupier of the Company.	March 20, 2024	The order has been issued in respect of the Factory Inspector's complaint of an offence under Section 7A (2) (a) of the Factories Act, 1948 (" the Act ") punishable under Section 92 of the Act.	impact on financials, operations, or other activities of the



BHARAT FORGE LIMITED, MUNDHWA, PUNE 411 036, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA. PHONE: + 91 20 6704 2476 / 2777 (Secretarial) Fax 020 2682 2163 CIN L25209PN1961PLC012046 Email: <u>secretarial@bharatforge.com</u> WEBSITE: www.bharatforge.com